# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM712562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/22/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BPM Inc.		05/22/2013	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BPM Paper Inc.
Street Address:	200 W Front Street
City:	Peshtigo
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54157
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0731161	COPYRITE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6162335269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6162335180

Email: apearson@rhoadesmckee.com

**Correspondent Name:** Anthony A. Pearson Address Line 1: 55 Campau Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony A. Pearson
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony A. Pearson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page1.tif source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page2.tif source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page3.tif source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page4.tif

source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page5.tif source=BPM Inc. - Articles of Merger - Badger Paper (WI) 4-29-2013#page6.tif

Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats

# State of Wisconsin DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Pl. 3: 33



ARTICLES OF MERGER

Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations

1. Non-Surviving Parties to the Merger:		9911000
Corporation Name: BPM Inc.		Organized under the laws of Michigan
		(state or country)
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fee estate?  Yes No  IMPORTANT: If you answer yes, the surviving entity is required to a fee of the Wis. Stats, within 60 days after the effective date of the each day that the report is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may the estate of the estate of the each day that the report is late, not to exceed \$7,500.	to file a report with the Wisconsin De	pt. of Revenue under sec. provides a penelty of \$200 for
Corporation Name:		Organized under the laws of
	**************************************	(state or country)
Does the above named non-surviving party have a fe estate?  Yes No  IMPORTANT: If you answer yes, the surviving entity is required 73.14 of the Wis. Stats, within 60 days after the effective date of each day that the report is late, not to exceed \$7,500. You may Schedule more non-surviving parties as an additional has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin 2. Surviving Corporation:	to file a report with the Wisconsin De the merger. <u>NOTE:</u> Sec. 73.14(2)(a access the form at: http://www.s.reven I page and indicate whether th	ept. of Revenue under sec. provides a penation \$200 by ue wi.gov/internettpercetts
Corporation Name: BPM Paper Inc.	MAY 2 2 2013  DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS	Virganized under version lave of lave of lave or country)
3. Indicate below if the surviving corporation is an incomposition.  The surviving corporation is a Domestic of wholly owned subsidiary or parent and the merger withe requirements of sec. 180.11045(2) have been satisfy.  The surviving corporation is not a Domest wholly owned subsidiary or parent.	r Foreign Business Corporations as approved in accordance wittisfied.	on that is an indirect th sec. 180.11045 and

FILING FEE - \$150.00

DFI/CORP/2001(R11/12) TRADEMARK
REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0785

<ol> <li>The plan of merger has been approved and adopted by each corequired under sec. 180.1103 or 180.1104, Wis. Stats., as applicate</li> </ol>	office.
5. A. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation are	amended as follows:
OR	
B. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the corpora	ition that is a party to the merger whose
articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the s	urviving corporation:
3PM Paper Inc.	
6. The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal place of	business of the surviving corporation.
<ol><li>The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan of mer</li></ol>	
shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger or, up- an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any other in	OU baytueur in me an mand corboragon a
8. (OPTIONAL) Effective Date and Time of Merger	(Simo)
These articles of merger, when filed, shall be effective on	
(An effective date declared under this article may not be earlier th the department for filing, nor more than 90 days after its delivery.	an the date the document is delivered to If no effective date and time is declared,
the effective date and time will be determined by sec.180.0123.	/
	7//
9. Executed on April (2 , 2013 (date)	
by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties to the merger.	4/41
Mark (X) below the title of the person executing the	(Signature)
document.	James D. Azzar
Title: ⊠President OR □Secretary or other officer title	(Printed Name)
This document was drafted by:	······································
(Name the individual who	trafted the document)

Fee simple ownership interest 🗌 Y	es No (for DFI use only)
ARTICLES OF MERGER	
Domestic and Foreign Business	Corporations

Robert C. Shaver Rhoades McKee, PC 161 Ottawa Avenue NW, Suite 600 Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Enter your return address within the bracket above. Phone number during the day: ( 616 ) 235 - 3500

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy along with the required filing fee of \$150.00 to the address listed below. Make checks payable to the "Department of Financial Institutions". Filing fee is non-refundable. Sign the document manually or otherwise allowed under 180.0103(16).

Mailing Address:

L

Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

P O Box 7846

Madison WI 53707-7846

Physical Address for Express Mail:

7

Department of Financial Institutions: Division of Corporate & Consumer

Services

201 W. Washington Ave - Suite 300

Madison WI 53703

Phone: 608-261-7577 FAX: 608-267-6813 TTY 608-266-8818

NOTICE: This form may be used to accomplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities.

- 1. Enter the corporation name and state or country of organization of each non-surviving party to the merger. Definitions of foreign entity types are set forth in sec. 180.0103 (9), Wis. Stats. Select yes or no to indicate whether the non-surviving party has a fee simple ownership interest in any Wisconsin real estate. See sec. 73.14 and 77.25, Wis. Stats., or contact the Wisconsin Department of Revenue at (608)266-1594 for questions regarding fee simple ownership interest and the filing requirements with that department.
- 2. Enter the corporation name (prior to any amendment to change the name) and state or country of organization of the surviving corporation.
- 3. Indicate whether the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent. See sec. 180.11045, Wis, Stats, for requirements. See sec. 180.11045(1)(b), Wis, Stats, for definition.
- 4. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105 (1)(cm) of the Wis. Stats.
- 5. A. OR B. Indicate any amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section A. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the corporation that is a party to the merger whose articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section B.
- 6. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(f) of the Wis. Stats.
- 7. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(g) of the Wis. Stats.
- 8. (Optional) If the merger is to take effect at a time other than the close of business on the day the articles of merger are delivered to the department for filing, state the effective date or date and time. An effective date may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the Department of Financial Institutions, nor a date more than 90 days after its delivery.
- 9. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007651 FRAME: 0787**  3

DFI/CORP/2001(R11/12)

# PLAN OF MERGER

The undersigned corporations, in accordance with Sections 701 through 799 of the Michigan Business Corporation Act and Subchapter XI of the Wisconsin Business Corporations Act, hereby adopt the following Plan of Merger:

# <u>ARTICLE I</u>

The parties hereto agree to effect this merger.

# ARTICLE II

The parties to this Plan of Merger are: **BPM INC.**, a Michigan corporation ("Target") and **BPM PAPER INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation ("Survivor"). Target is incorporated and located in the State of Michigan and Survivor is incorporated in the State of Wisconsin and located in the State of Wisconsin.

# ARTICLE III

The corporation to survive the merger shall be Survivor which shall continue under the same name.

# ARTICLEIV

The total number of issued and outstanding shares of stock of all classes in each corporation is as follows:

<u>Corporation</u>	Class of Stock	Number of Shares Outstanding	
Target	Common	100	
Survivor	Common	100	

# ARTICLE V

5.1 The Articles of Incorporation of Survivor, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall continue in full force and effect after the effective date of the merger and shall not be changed or amended by the merger.

1

U.54(54635)001)Wisconsin Merger DocsiPlan Of Merger Agr.DOC:vlb

TRADEMA

- 5.2 Survivor reserves the right to, after the effective date of the merger, amend or repeal any of the provisions contained in its Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter subscribed by statute, and all rights conferred on officers, directors or stockholders herein are subject to this reservation.
- 5.3 The Bylaws of Target, as such Bylaws exist on the effective date of the merger, shall become the Bylaws of Survivor until amended or repealed, or until new Bylaws shall be adopted in accordance with the provisions thereof, the Articles of Incorporation or in the manner permitted by the applicable provisions of law.
- 5.4 Immediately prior to the merger, James D. Azzar was the sole Director of the Target and the Survivor. James D. Azzar will continue to act in such capacity after the effective date of the merger and until the next annual meeting of the Shareholders of Survivor.
- 5.5 Immediately prior to the merger, James D. Azzar, acted as President, Secretary, and Treasurer of Survivor. James D. Azzar will continue to act in such capacity after the effective date of the merger and until the next annual meeting of the Board of Directors of Survivor.
- 5.6 On the effective date of the merger, each issued and outstanding share of the capital stock of Survivor shall be cancelled and shall cease to exist without any action on the part of the holder. Each issued and outstanding share of the capital stock of Target shall be canceled and shall cease to exist without any action on the part of the holder. Each Target shareholder shall receive one (1) share of Survivor common stock for each share of Target common stock owned by them immediately prior to the effective date of the merger.
- 5.7 On the effective date of the merger, the separate existence of Target shall cease (except to the extent continued by statute) and all of their property, rights, privileges and franchises of whatever nature and description, shall be transferred to and vested in Survivor without further act or deed. Confirmatory deeds, assignments or other like instruments, when deemed desirable by Survivor to evidence such transfer and vesting shall at any time be made and delivered in the name of Target by the last acting officers thereof, or by the corresponding officer of Survivor.
- 5.8 The effective date of the merger shall be the date the Articles of Merger is filed with the State of Wisconsin.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands this 12<sup>r)4</sup> day of April, 2013.

SURVIVOR:

BPM PAPER INC.

By:

James D/Azzar, Presiden

TARGET:

BPM Inc.

Bv:

James D. Azzar, President